www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1948/2015

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUDDU RAM

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Suryanarayana Singh, Adv. Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish the fresh and complete address with regard to the sole respondent. Be furnished within four weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 27.10.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar