SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 1948/

2015

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUDDU RAM

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Suryanarayana Singh, Adv. Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Fresh particulars of the sole respondent are yet to be

furnished by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner. Ве furnished within four weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 21.1.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.10.27 17:40:54 IST

Reason: