www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1948/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/06/2014 in CRLA No. 235/2009 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUDDU RAM

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. K. Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Marwah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. J. P. Dhanda, Adv.

Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.

Mr. Gopi Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The matter stands adjourned by four weeks, in view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent.

As prayed for, the respondent may also file counter affidavit, in the meantime.

(Nidhi Ahuja) Court Master

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master